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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3708
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2011
AYURVEDIC DISPENSARIES
Joshi Shri Kailash

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether not even a single Ayurvedic dispensary` is functioning in Madhya Pradesh due to which the Central Government employees are deprived of this facility; and

(b) if so, whether any action will be taken for opening Ayurvedic and Unani Dispensaries in Bhopal and Jabalpur?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): Yes.

(b): CGHS is not in a position to open new dispensaries due to manpower and logistic constraints.
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